of all outstanding shares of preferred stock into an aggregate of 59,511,055 shares of Class B common stock, (ii) issuance
of 1,066,225 shares of Class B common stock upon the automatic exercise of outstanding preferred stock warrants in
connection with this offering and (iii) the reclassification of our preferred stock warrant liability to additional paid-in
capital.

After giving effect to the sale by us of 8,000,000 shares of Class A common stock in this offering at the initial public
offering price of $15.00 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of July 29, 2017 would have been $220.6 million, or
$2.31 per share. This amount represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of
$1.07 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of
$12.69 per share to new investors purchasing Class A common stock in this offering. We determine dilution by
subtracting the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering from the amount of cash that a
new investor paid for a share of Class A common stock. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per share $15.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of July 29, 2017 $1.24
Increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors

purchasing shares in this offering 1.07

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 2.31

Dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering $12.69

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares of Class A common stock in full, the pro forma
net tangible book value per share, as adjusted to give effect to this offering, would be $2.46 per share, and the dilution in
pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering would be $12.54 per share.

The following table summarizes, as of July 29, 2017, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as described above, the number
of shares of our common stock, the total consideration and the average price per share (i) paid to us by existing
stockholders, and (ii) to be paid by new investors acquiring our Class A common stock in this offering at the initial public
offering price of $15.00 per share, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Average Price

Per Share

Number Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 87,411,815 91.6% $ 48,284,295 28.7% $ 0.55
New investors 8,000,000 8.4 120,000,000 71.3 $ 15.00

Totals 95,411,815 100.0% $168,284,295 100.0%

42

Page 53 of 175424B4

11/21/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1576942/000119312517346936/d400510d424b...

Table of Contents

After giving effect to the sale of shares in this offering by us, if the underwriters exercise in full their option to
purchase additional shares from us, the number of shares held by new investors will increase to 9,200,000 shares, or 9.5%
of the total number of shares outstanding following the completion of this offering.

The number of shares of Class A common stock and Class B common stock that will be outstanding after this

[…]

of their option to purchase additional shares of Class A common stock from us. In computing the number of shares

beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of such person, we deemed to be outstanding all shares

subject to options held by the person that are currently exercisable, or exercisable or would vest based on service-based

vesting conditions within 60 days of September 30, 2017. However, except as described above, we did not deem such

shares outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person.

106

Page 121 of 175424B4

11/21/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1576942/000119312517346936/d400510d424b...

Table of Contents

Unless otherwise indicated, the address for each beneficial owner listed in the table below is c/o Stitch Fix, Inc.,

1 Montgomery Street, Suite 1500, San Francisco, California 94104.

Beneficial Ownership

Before the Offering

Beneficial Ownership

After the Offering

Class A

Common

Stock

Class B

Common

Stock

% of

Total

Voting

Power

Before

the

Offering

Class A

Common

Stock

Class B

Common

Stock

% of

Total

Voting

Power

After

the

Offering
(1)Name of Beneficial Owner Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %

5% Stockholders:

Entities affiliated with Baseline Ventures(2) —  * 24,622,309 28.1 28.1 —  * 24,622,309 25.8 27.9

Entities affiliated with Benchmark Capital

Partners(3) —  * 22,422,235 25.6 25.6 —  * 22,422,235 23.5 25.4

Lightspeed Venture Partners VIII, L.P.(4) —  * 10,338,170 11.8 11.8 —  * 10,338,170 10.8 11.7

Directors and Named Executive Officers:

Katrina Lake(5) —  * 14,491,822 16.6 16.6 —  * 14,491,822 15.2 16.4

Paul Yee(6) —  * 351,444 * * —  * 351,444 * *

Julie Bornstein(7) —  * 737,232 * * —  * 737,232 * *

Scott Darling(8) —  * 164,274 * * —  * 164,274 * *

Steven Anderson(2) —  * 24,622,309 28.1 28.1 —  * 24,622,309 25.8 27.9

J. William Gurley(3) —  * 22,422,235 25.6 25.6 —  * 22,422,235 23.5 25.4

Marka Hansen(9) —  * 276,000 * * —  * 276,000 * *

Sharon McCollam(10) —  * 13,200 * * —  * 13,200 * *

All directors and executive officers as a

group (8 persons)(11) —  * 64,003,452 73.1 73.1 —  * 64,003,452 67.0 72.5

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1%.

(1) Percentage of total voting power represents voting power with respect to all shares of our Class A and Class B

common stock, as a single class. The holders of our Class B common stock are entitled to ten votes per share, and

holders of our Class A common stock are entitled to one vote per share. See the section titled “Description of Capital

Stock—Class A Common Stock and Class B Common Stock” for additional information about the voting rights of

our Class A and Class B common stock.

(2) Consists of (i) 16,157,915 shares of Class B common stock held by Baseline Ventures 2009 LLC, (ii) 7,921,083